
cnst Kap's, Grands, Haines Bros.' Square, and Eosenkranz Uprights, at CrUAY'S.
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MANUFACTURE OF LUMBER
The number of Saw Mills in the State enumeratod is one hundred and eighty-four, of which one

hundred and lorty-one are propelled by water and forty-three by steam. The aggregate cost of these

mills is estimated at one million one hundred thousand dollars, and the capacity about one million feet of

lumber per day.
TABLE OF SAW MILLS,

With the Location, Name of Mill, Capacity, Cost, Occupants' Name, etc., of each.

Location.

BAKER COUNTY.
Auburn
Burnt Kiyer.
El Dorado
North Powder Kiver..
Pocahontas

Rye Valley.,

BENTON COUNTY.
Alsea

Beaver...
Corvallis

Mary's River.

Muddy...
Yaquina

CLACKAMAS COUNTY.
Abernethy Creek

Black Creek..
Canemah
Cedar Creek-
Clackamas ...

Clear Creek.

Eagle Creek
Fannow Creek-
Milk Creek

Mollala River..
Oregon City
Rock Creek

CLATSOP COUNTY.
Astoria
Clatsop Plains
Westport

COLUMBIA COUNTY.
Beaver Valley

Clatskanie
Columbia City
Keaskanine
Rainier
Scappoose Creek

.

St. Helens..

coos COUNTY.
Coquillo
Empire City
I?thmus
Marshfield
North Bend
Randolph
South Fork Goquille

Coontz
Gardner's...
Baker
McCords ....

McMurren'i
Parker's ....

Nichols

Name of MilL

Auburn .

Alsea
Peak's
Stroups
Beaver
Corvallis ..

McCune ....

Hoffman's.
Sol Kings ..

Premier ...

Muddy
Oneatta

Canfield's
Cutting's
Beeson's ,

Zumwolt's
Elliott's
Wilson's
Chase's
Githen's
Dixon's
Howell's
Lentz
Stricklin's
Magnett's
Durham's
Cutting's
Howard's
May's
Trullinger's
Woodcock
P.amsby's
Moore <fe Pease
Choat's
Dart's
Kaler's
Wilhoyt's

Ferrell's....

Packard's.
West's

gt>

Cromwell's
Nicolai's
Kloskanine
Columbia City
Barr's
Rainier
Poppleton's
Watt's
St. Helen's Milling Co.

Pohl's
Luce's
Dunham's ...

Marshfield ..

North Bend
Fahy's
Dement's .....

Grant's

Capacity
feet

per day.

3,000

2,000
6.000

2,000
6,000
5,000
5,000
2,000
2,000

8,000
8,000
4,000

7,000
S.OOO

8,000

5,000
3,000

5,000
2,000

12,000

5,000

2,500
1,500

1,200
6,000

1,200
1,.500

1,.500

l,-500

1,500
1,500

1,500
1,500
1,000
1,500
1,.500

1,.500

3,000
1,000

1,.500

8,000
1,000

1,200
1,200

1,500

7,500
2,500

15,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
6,000
2,000
5,000
1,000
4,000

25,000

25,000
25,000
15,000
30,000
25,000
5,000

Power.
I
Cost.

water
water
water
water
water
steam
water
water
water

water
water
water
water
steam
steam
water
water
steam
water
steam

water
water
water
water
steam
water
water
water
water
water
water
wafer
water

water
water
water
water
water
water
water
water
water
water
water

steam
water
water

steam
steam
steam
steam
water
steam
water
water
steam

water
steam
steam
steam
steam
water
water
water

2,000
2,.500

3,000
2,000

3,000
3,000
3,200
1,.500

1,500

8,000
5,000
2,000

6,000
8,000
8,000

4,000
3.000

4,000
3,000

1,000

6,000
6,300

1,500

1,200

6,000

1,200
1,.500

2,000

2,000
1,.500

1,.500

1,000

l,.5O0

1,000

2,000
2,000
3,000

4,000
600

5,000
8,000
1,000
1,.500

1,500

2,000

13,000
1,200

15,000

4,000

Present Occupants.

Janney & Smith.
William Sutton & Co.

Coontz & Co.
Gardner & Co.
Chambers.
MeCord, Bros.
Elliott & Co.
Doud Parker.
Nichols & Bros.

D. Inman.
Peak Brothers.
A. Stroup.
A. Bridger.
Robinson Bros.
McCune & Hanna.
Hoffman & Simms.
.1. Pitman.
Thomas Briggs.
Manning & Minton.

Robt. Canfield.
J. Cutting.
Wm. Beeson.
J. Zumwolts.
G. Elliott.

R, Wilson.
C. Chase.
Geo. Githens.
Joel Dixon.
.John Howell.
David Lentz.
Wm. Stricklin.
Magnett & Co.
—Durham.
C. Cutting.
C. T. Howard.
—Cassiday.
G. J. TruUinger.
W. D. Woodcock.
M. Ramsby.
Wm. Broughton.
J. L. Choats.
C. B. Dart.
H. M. Kaler.
J. Wilhoyt.

Ferdinand Ferrell.

I. A. Packard.
John West & Co.

Cromwell & Bridger.

1,500

4,000
20,000

4,000 Nicolai & Bro
5,000 E. S. Bryant.
8,000 Yeargean & Co.

Barr Bros.
5,000 Dean Blanchard.

—Hamilton.
J. R. Watts.
St. Helen's Milling Co.

20,000
20,000

.30,000

20,000

21,000

Pohl & Co.
H. H. Luce.
—Dunham.
John Prosbacker.
A. M. Simpson.
Edward Fahy.
S. Dement.
V. Grant.

A. HOMAN & CO., Wedding Invitations engraved and printed, 11 Mont. St., S. F.


